





ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037 Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KP(M)509/2020 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Gunjan Pratim Dutta

Respondent : SPIO of Office of Elementary Education, Dispur

Date of Hearing : 19-11-2020

Complaint/ Second : Dr. A.P.Rout, IPS(Retd)

Appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 19-11-2020

1. The petitioner Sri Gunjan Pratim Dutta is absent without any intimation.

- 2. The Public Authority is represented by Sri Hema Ch. Saikia, Dy. Director of DEE, Kahilipara accompanied by Smti Binita Sarma, DEEO, Tinsukia, Sri Titu Gogoi, Dy. Director, DEE and Sri Anil Kr. Barman, Education Dept., Dispur Under Secy.
- The District Elementary Education Officer Tinsukia has submitted a written statement dated 17.11.2020 wherein it is mentioned that DEEO, Tinsukia has requested the Block Elementary Education Officer, Hapjan Block to submit the documents directly to the petitioner.
- 4. Subsequently Block Elementary Education Officer, Hapjan Block vide letter no. 269 dated 9.8.2019 has furnished the sought for information to the petitioner.
- 5. Since information has already been furnished in respect of point no. 1 by Director of Elementary Education, Kahilipara and point no. 2,3 and 4 by BEEO, Hapjan Block, the instant 2nd appeal petition dated 27.2.2019 is disposed off.

Sd/-Dr. A.P.Rout

Dated: 19-11-2020

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar i/c Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).509/2020

Copy to:

- 1. SPIO of the Office of Elementary Education, Dispur for information
- 2. District Elementary Education Officer, Tinsukia for information.
- 3. The petitioner Sri Gunjan Pratim Dutta, H. No.5, Kekora Nagar, Near Mukesh Hyundai, Ganeshguri, Ghy-06 for information.
- 4. Computer section for uploading in the website
- 5. Office File
- 6. Order Book

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission